 1
EN
Napoleon Appliance Corp.,
214 Bayview Dr., Barrie, Ontario, Canada  L4N 4Y8  Phone: 1-866-820-8686
Fax: (705)725-2564  email: wecare@napoleonproducts.com  web site: www.napoleongrills.com
N415-0256 APR 26/12
OASIS MODULAR CABINET PLANNING GUIDE

”
(6
10
 m
m
)
24”
(610 mm)
- under grill cabinet required for BIM485 units
- grill head not included
- 2 drawers on roller slides
- rear and side panels have removable knockouts for gas piping
- stainless steel drawer fronts
- adjustable leveling feet
- shipped fully assembled
IM-UGC485-1 485 UNDER GRILL CABINET
35”
(889 mm)
24
”
(6
10
 m
m
)
34.750”
(883 mm)
- under grill cabinet required for BIPT450 / BIPRO450 units
- grill head not included
- 2 drawers on roller slides
- rear and side panels have removable knockouts for gas piping
- stainless steel drawer fronts
- adjustable leveling feet
- shipped fully assembled
IM-UGC450  450 UNDER GRILL CABINET
- under grill cabinet required for BISZ300 or BISB245 units
- grill head not included
- 2 drawers on roller slides
- rear and side panels have removable knockouts for gas piping

”
(6
10
 m
m
)
34.750”
(883 mm)
- under grill cabinet required for BIP500 / BIPRO500 units
- grill head not included
- 2 drawers on roller slides
- rear and side panels have removable knockouts for gas piping
- stainless steel drawer fronts
- adjustable leveling feet
- shipped fully assembled
IM-UGC500  500 UNDER GRILL CABINET
IM-UGC600  600 UNDER GRILL CABINET
- under grill cabinet required for BIPT600 / BIPRO600 units
- grill head not included
- 2 drawers on roller slides
- rear and side panels have removable knockouts for gas piping
- stainless steel drawer fronts
- adjustable leveling feet
- shipped fully assembled
35”
(889 mm)
24
”
(6
10
 m
m
)
42”
(1067 mm)
IM-UGC605 605 UNDER GRILL CABINET
- under grill cabinet required for BIM605 units
- grill head not included
- 2 drawers on roller slides
- rear and side panels have removable knockouts for gas piping
- stainless steel drawer fronts
- adjustable leveling feet
- shipped fully assembled
35”
(889 mm)
24
”
(6
10
 m
m
)
40.500”
(1029 mm)
4
EN
IM-UGC750  750 UNDER GRILL CABINET
IM-3DC 3 DRAWER CABINET
- 3 drawers on roller slides
- stainless steel drawer fronts
- adjustable leveling feet

(6
10
 m
m
)
47.250”
(1200 mm)
- under grill cabinet required for BIM730 units
- grill head not included
- 2 drawers on roller slides
- rear and side panels have removable knockouts for
gas piping
- stainless steel drawer fronts
- adjustable leveling feet
- shipped fully assembled
IM-UGC730  730 UNDER GRILL CABINET
53.750”
(1365 mm)
35”
(889 mm)

(6
10
 m
m
)
24”
(610 mm)
6
EN
IM-FHL/FHR  FRIDGE CABINET
- stainless steel door (FHL-hinge left, FHR- hinge right)
- cannot be used under optional side burner or sink
- adjustable leveling feet
- shipped fully assembled
IM-45T  45 DEGREE TRANSITION
35”
(889 mm)
18.375”
(467 mm)